Drama St Mary’s Youth Theatre 
National Saturday Club
National Saturday Clubs at St Mary’s University - Performance&Theatre
Provisional dates for Club sessions - 2023 - 24
This copy was issued in August 2023 – for updates please contact dramasaturdayclub@stmarys.ac.uk 
All sessions below should take place at St Mary’s University, Twickenham, unless we are on a scheduled trip to London. There will be one or two trips to London during the year, and we will give advance notice to parents/carers about those dates. 
Location:  
· St Mary’s University, Waldegrave Road, Twickenham, TW1 4SX
· Meet us at Main Reception at 10am on your first day. The Youth Theatre will meet in Studio 3 on most Saturday mornings, but this will vary due to other room bookings – so look out for our staff to guide you. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Extra date – Autumn term taster session
We’re hosting a short taster session for new students applying - pop in and play some drama games with our current Youth Theatre members, and meet our friendly Drama Director.
· Date: Saturday 14th October, 10am – 12 midday. 
· Email us if you’d like to attend the taster session on 14th October: dramasaturdayclub@stmarys.ac.uk 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
	Autumn term – Youth Theatre Saturday Club dates

	Saturday 4th November, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 11th November, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 18th November, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 25th November, 10am-1pm

	LONDON VISIT - Saturday 2nd December – timings TBC

	Saturday 9th December, 10am-1pm

	Christmas break



	Spring term – Youth Theatre Saturday Club dates

	Saturday 13th January, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 20th January, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 27th January, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 3rd February, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 10th February, 10am-1pm

	Half term break

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Continued - Spring term – Youth Theatre Saturday Club dates

	Saturday 24th February, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 2nd March, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 9th March, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 16th March, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 23rd March, 10am-1pm

	Easter break



	Summer term – Youth Theatre Saturday Club dates

	Saturday 20th April, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 27th April, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 4th May, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 11th May, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 18th May, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 25th May, 10am-1pm

	Half term break

	Saturday 8th June, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 15th June, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 22th June, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 29th June, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 6th July, 10am-1pm

	Trip to London – Graduation and Summer Show  Saturday 13th or Sunday 14th July – - date/ times tbc

	Summer break – end of year



